(c) any company which is another subsidiary of any holding 
company 

in each case within the meaning of Sections 736 and 736A of the 

Companies Act 1985 

1.1.6 Inferior Lease means the sublease brief details of which are set out in 
Part 4 of Schedule 3 

1.1.7 Initial Rent means THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS per annum (£3,150,000 p.a.) 
(exclusive of VAT) 

1.1.8 Insured Risks means risks in respect of loss, damage or destruction 
by fire, storm, lightning, earthquake, explosion, riot, civil commotion, 
strikes, labour and political disturbances and malicious damage, 
terrorism, aircraft and other aerial devices or articles dropped